
Jeffrey A. Iveson 
Water Commissioner, Village of Delanson 

1797 Main Street, PO Box 235 

Delanson, New York 12053 

 

 
 

Period of November 1, 2016 – November 30, 2016 
 
 

 
Total Amount of Water Used per Period:                     934,000 gals. 
Average Amount of Water Used per Day:                      31,000 gals. 

Total Amount of Hypochlorite Used per Period:                31.5 gals. 
Average Amount of Hypochlorite Used per Day:                1.05 gals. 

 
Tuesday, November 2, 2916: 
 * Sent monthly operational reports to Schenectady Co. DOH 

 
Monday, November 7, 2016: 
 * Attended Village Board meeting. Board okayed painting of doors and 

    purchase of new hoist at plant. 
 

Thursday, November 10, 2016: 
 * Several calls from residents related to discolored water 
 

Friday, November 11, 2916: 
 * Call to Jack Frame regarding house fire within the village 

 
Monday, November 14, 2016: 
 * Draining filter bed #1 

 
Tuesday, November 15, 2916: 
 * Clearwells dropping 

 
Wednesday, November 16, 2916: 

 * Steve and I cleaned filter bed #1 
 
Tuesday, November 22, 2016: 

 * Draining filter bed #2 
 

Thursday, November 24, 2016: 
 * Steve and I cleaned filter bed #2 
 

 



 
Friday, November 25, 2016: 

 * Steve noticed that chlorine levels in the distribution system were high. 
    He called me, and we immediately took measures to remediate the    

    problem. Spoke with Schenectady Co. DOH, Slack Chemical, and 
    advised Mayor .  
 

 
Monday, November 28, 2016: 
 * Sent monthly bacti sample to JH Consulting 

 
Wednesday, November 30, 2016: 

 * Met with USDA representative at the plant.  Discussion of water related 
    issues 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 

 

THIS IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY PROGRAM.  DISCRIMINATION IS PROHIBITED.  

COMPLAINTS OF DISCRIMINATION MAY BE FILED WITH USDA DIRECTOR, OFFICE OF 

CIVIL RIGHTS, ROOM 326W, WHITTEN BUILDING, 14TH & INDEPENDENCE AVE., SW, 

WASHINGTON, D.C. 202500410  (518) 895-2199  TDD# 1-800-662-1220 

 

 


